

Afternoon Tea Platter

Allergy Advice

Fruit and Lemon Biscuits contain **Wheat** and **Eggs**.

Biscuits not suitable for **Nut** allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods and may also contain traces of **Milk, Mustard, Oat, Sesame** and **Soya**. Although every care has been taken, **Fruit Stalk** may be present.

Ingredients

English Breakfast Tea Bags 5 x 2g

Blend of Black Teas.

Earl Grey Tea Bags 5 x 2g

Blend of Black Teas, Bergamot Flavour.

Fruit and Lemon Biscuits 100g e

Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Vegetable Oils (Non-Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Palm Kernel Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Natural Flavourings), Sugar, Eggs, Sultanas (3.5%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Lemon Oil.

Strawberry Preserve 42g

Sugar, Strawberries, Gelling Agent (Citrus Pectin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid).

Prepared with 55g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 66g per 100g.

Orange Marmalade 42g

Sugar, Seville Oranges, Gelling Agent (Citrus Pectin).

Prepared with 30g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 66g per 100g.